	•	•
	8	3
	7 07	•
;	7	ŕ
3		
,,,,,,,		
j		
3		
2		
ξ		
Š		

09/13/2004 AKELECH1 00000080 29212899 02 FC:8021

|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office					
R 102839	U = U = AU					
PATENT	S ONLY / / /					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
George Blossom	Name: Bank One, Delaware, National Assoc.					
	Internal Address:					
	12.5					
Execution Date(s) January 11, 2004	Street Address: Three Christina Centre					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address. Timee Crinsuma Centre					
3. Nature of conveyance:	201 North Walnut Street					
✓ Assignment	City: Wilmington					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: DE					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 19801					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attempts	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐Yes ✓No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Pepper Hamilton						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Ohrand Add annual	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ Enclosed					
Street Address: 50th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
500 Grant Street						
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information					
State: PA Zip: 15219-2502	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 412-454-5000						
Fax Number: 412-281-0717	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0436					
Email Address: singerj@pepperlaw.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:	September 9, 2004					
Signature	Date					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

James M. Singer

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 015784 FRAME: 0515** 

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket No: 104712-145

## **ASSIGNMENT**

١

**RECORDED: 09/09/2004** 

I, George Blossom, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1191 Shadygrove Way, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382, U.S.A., hereby declare that I am an inventor relating to a TRANSPARENT TRANSACTION CARD described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed:				
[ ] herewith.				
[X] on October 25.2000 under U.S. design patent application Serial No. 29/131.568.				
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to First USA Bank, N.A., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3 Christina Center, 201 North Walnut Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.				
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees.				
I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said corporation and at its expense, will generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.				
I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.				
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.				
I covenant with said corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.				
Mula Language				
(date) GEORGE BLOSSOM				
State of $PA$ :				
:				
County of Chester :				
This 's' day of, 199, before me personally came cross-personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
Zhind & Ship				
Notary Public My Commission Expires:				

Notanal Seal Heidi L. Guhl, Notary Public West Chester Boro, Chester County My Commission Expires Oct. 13, 2001

fember, Pannsylvania Association of Notaries

**REEL: 015784 FRAME: 0516**